
1 EXHIBIT A 

Kerry Kaseman 
Otter Tail Power Company 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls MN 56538-0496 
kkaseman@otpco.com 

Electric Superintendent 
Arlington Municipal Electric 
PO Box 379 
Arlington SD 57212 
arlingtonsd@mchsi.com 

Electric Superintendent 
Badger Municipal Electric 
PO Box 127 
Badger SD 57214 
btana@amerion.com 

Ron Harper 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
1717 E. Interstate Ave. 
Bismarck ND 58503-0564 
rharper@bepc.com 

Gary Beaubien 
Big Stone City Municipal Electric 
PO Box 246 
Big Stone City SD 57216 
bigstonecity@midconetwork.com 

Robert K Sahr 
East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 227 
Madison SD 57042-0227 
bsahr@eastriver.coop 

Andy Studer 
Aurora Municipal Electric 
PO Box 335 
Aurora SD 57002 
cityofaurora@itctel.com 

Casey Jacobson 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative Inc 
1717 E. lnterstate Ave. 
Bismark ND 58503 
cjacobson@bepc.com 

Jay Nordquist 
Beresford Municipal Electric 
101 N. 3rd St 
Beresford SD 57004 
electric@bmtc.net 

Dan Hutt 
Black Hills Electric Co-op 
25191 Cooperative Way 
PO Box 792 
Custer SD 57730-0792 
dhutt@bhec.coop 
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Chris Kilpatrick 
Black Hills Power Inc 
PO Box 1400 
Rapid City SD 57709-1400 
chris.kilpatrick@blackhillscorp.com 

Paul Melby 
Brookings Municipal Electric 
PO Box 270 
Brookings SD 57006 
pmelby@swiftel-brnu.com 

Electric Superintendent 
Burke Municipal Electric 
PO Box 250 
Burke SD 57523 
burkecc@gwtc.net 

Jeff Bonn 
Cam Wal Electric Cooperative, Inc 
404 W Scranton 
PO Box 135 
Selby SD 57472 
jbonn@cam-walnet.com 

Mark Mengenhauser 
Charles Mix Electric Association, Inc. 
440 Lake St. 
PO Box 10 
Lake Andes SD 57356 
mengenhauser@cme.coop 

John Gors 
Clay Union Electric Corporation 
1410 E. Cherry St. 
PO Box 31 7 
Vermillion SD 57069 
jagors@clayunionelectric.coop 

M. J. Goehring 
Bon Homme Yankton Electric Association, 
Inc. 
134 S. Lidice St. 
PO Box 158 
Tabor SD 57063-241 2 
mjg@byelectric.com 

Garry Ladwig 
Bryant Municipal Electric 
PO Box 145 
Bryant SD 57221 
bryantsd@itctel.com 

Kenneth Wetz 
Butte Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
109 S. Dartmouth 
PO Box 137 
Newell SD 57760 
kenw@butteelectric.com 

Loren Noess 
Central Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
1420 N. Main 
PO Box 850 
Mitchell SD 57301 
lorenn@centralec.coop 

Timothy Grablander 
Cherry-Todd Electric Cooperative, Inc 
West Hwy 18 
PO Box 169 
Mission SD 57555 
timg@cherry-todd.com 

Dave Eide 
Codington-Clark Electric Cooperative Inc 
PO Box 880 
3520 Ninth Ave SW 
Watertown SD 57201 -0880 
davee@codingtonclarkelectric.coop 
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Grant Groos 
Colman Municipal Electric 
PO Box 54 
Colman SD 57017 
colmnsd@iw.net 

Ken VanZee 
Douglas Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
400 Main St. 
PO Box 370 
Armour SD 57313 
kenvanzee@unitelsd.com 

Jerry Buum 
Elk Point Municipal Electric 
PO Box 280 
Elk Point SD 57025 
bummerSt.@iw.net 

Superintendent 
Estelline Municipal Electric 
PO Box 278 
Estelline SD 57234 
estellsd@heartlandpower.org 

Scott Moore 
FEM Electric Association, Inc. 
PO Box 468 
800 Fifth Ave. 
lpswich SD 57451 
moore@femelectric.coop 

Brad Lawrence 
Fort Pierre Municipal Electric 
PO Box 700 
Fort Pierre SD 57532 
bradl@fortpierre.com 

Kenneth Gates 
Dakota Energy Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 227 
40294 Hwy 14 
Huron SD 57350-0830 
kgates@dakotaenergy.coop 

Jeffrey Nelson 
East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
121 SE First St. 
PO Box 227 
Madison SD 57042-0227 
jnelson@eastriver.coop 

Brad Klein 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E Wacker Drive #I300 
Chicago IL 60601 
BKlein@elpc.org 

Donn Dupper 
Faith Municipal Electric 
Box 368 
Faith SD 57626 
faith@faithsd.com 

Donald Johnston 
Flandreau Municipal Electric 
PO Box 343 
Flandreau SD 57028 
don@cityofflandreau.com 

Jerry Reisenauer 
Grand Electric Cooperative, I ~ c .  
PO Box 39 
801 Coleman Ave 
Bison SD 57620 
jreisenauer@sdplains.com 
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Ward Gilchrist 
Groton Municipal Electric 
PO Box 587 
Groton SD 57445 
cityshop@grotonsd.net 

Mike McDowell 
Heartland Consumers Power District 
PO Box 248 
Madison SD 57042 

Alan Adler 
Howard Municipal Electric 
PO Box 705 
Howard SD 57349 
howardsd@aIliancecom,net 

Wayne Sterkel 
Lacreek Electric Association, Inc. 
121 N. Harold St 
PO Box 220 
Martin SD 57551 
wayne@lacreek.com 

Blair Healy 
Langford Municipal Electric 
PO Box 191 
Langford SD 57454 
townoflangford@sbtc.net 

I Lornie Hach 
McLaughlin Municipal Electric 
PO Box 169 
McLaughlin SD 57642 
mclughsd@heartlandpower.org 

Matt Hotzler 
H-D Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
423 Third Ave. South 
PO Box 1007 
Clear Lake SD 57226 
matth@h-delectric.coop 

Terry Lilla 
Hecla Municipal Electric 
PO Box 188 
Hecla SD 57446 
heclasd@heartlandpower.org 

Dennis Kruse 
Kingsbury Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
511 Hwy14West 
PO Box 126 
DeSmet SD 57231 -01 26 
dkruse@kingsburyelectric.coop 

Tim Reilley 
Lake Region Electric Association, Inc. 
1212 N. Main St. 
PO Box 341 
Webster SD 57274 
treilley@lakeregion.coop 

Dennis Poppen 
Madison Municipal Electric 
PO Box 308 
Madison SD 57042 
electric@cityofmadisonsd.com 

Suzan M Stewart 
Midamerican Energy Company 
PO Box 778 
Sioux City IA 51 102-0778 
smstewart@midamerican.com 
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Bill Lewellen 
Miller Municipal Electric 
PO Box 69 
Miller SD 57362 
electric.millercity@midconetwork.com 

Tamie A Aberle 
Montana Dakota Utilities Co 
400 N. Fourth St. 
Bismark ND 58501 
tamie.aberle@mdu.com 

Nebraska Public Power District 
PO Box 499 
Columbus NE 68601-0499 

Rodney Haag 
Oahe Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
102 S Canford 
PO Box 216 
Blunt SD 57522 
rhaag@oaheelectric.com 

Ron Spangler Jr 
Otter Tail Power Company 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls MN 56538-0496 
rlspangler@otpco.com 

Dennis Hoilien 
Pickstown Municipal Electric 
PO Box 107 
Pickstown SD 57367 
bnielsen@charles-rnix.com 

Mrg Simon 
Missouri River Energy Services 
PO Box 88920 
Sioux Falls SD 57109-8920 
mrgsimon@mrenergy.com 

Melissa Maher 
Moreau-Grand Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
405 Ninth St. 
PO Box 8 
Timber Lake SD 57656 
melissa@mge.coop 

Jim Moore 
Northern Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
39456 133rd St 
PO Box 457 
Bath SD 57427 
jmoore@northernelectric.coop 

Ed Hauser 
Onida Municipal Electric 
PO Box 72 
Onida SD 57564 
cityofonida@sbtc.net 

Rob Buller 
Parker Municipal Electric 
PO Box 265 
Parker SD 57053 
sparky@iw.net 

Ryan Grant 
Pierre Municipal Electric 
PO Box 1253 
Pierre SD 57501 
ryan.grant@ci.pierre.sd.us 
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Vern Hill Darla Pollman Rogers 
Plankinton Municipal Electric Riter Rogers Wattier & Brown Llp 
PO Box 517 PO Box 280 
Plankinton SD 57368 Pierre SD 57501 
planknsd@heartlandpower.org dprogers@riterlaw.com 

Gary Clayton Vic Simmons 
Rosebud Electric Cooperative, Inc. Rushmore Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
512 Rosebud 171 5 Campbell St. 
PO Box 439 PO Box 241 4 
Gregory SD 57533 Rapid City SD 57701 
gclayton@gwtc.net vsimmons@rushelec.com 

Ed Anderson 
SD Rural Electric Association 
PO Box 1138 
Pierre SD 57501 
ed.anderson@sdrea.coop 

Pamela Bonrud 
SDINE Government And Regulatory Affairs 
125 S Dakota Ave 
Sioux Falls SD 57103 
pam.rud@northwestern.com 

Mike Burkard Don Marker 
Sioux Falls Municipal Light & Power Sioux Valley Energy 
P.O. Box 7402 47092 S.D. Hwy 34 
2000 N. Minnesota Ave. PO Box 216 
Sioux Falls SD 57104-7402 Colman SD 57017 
mburkard@siouxfalls.org don.marker@siouxvalleyenergy.comgary 

Lawrence Novotny Brad Schardin 
South Dakota Resources Coalition Southeastern Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
928 Eighth St. 501 S. Broadway Ave. 
Brookings SD 57006 PO Box 388 
sdrc@brookings.net Marion SD 57043 

schardin@southeasternelectric.com 

Clayton Halverson Bob Brattmiller 
Traverse Electric Cooperative, Inc. Tyndall Municipal Electric 
P.O. Box 66 PO Box 29 
1618 Broadway Tyndall SD 57066 
Wheaton MN 56269 tyndalsd@heartlandpower.org 
chalverson@traverseelectric.com 
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Ralph Morse 
Union County Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
122 W. Main St. 
PO Box 459 
Elk Point SD 57025-0459 
rmorse@unioncounty .coop 

Brent Brown 
Volga Municipal Electric 
PO Box 21 7 
Volga SD 57071 
brent@volgacity.com 

Roger Larson 
Wessington Springs Municipal Electric 
Box 443 

I 
Wessington Springs SD 57382 

I wessprsd@heartlandpower.org 

Dick Johnson 
West River Electric Association, Inc. 
1200 W. Fourth Ave 
PO Box 41 2 
Wall SD 57790 
dickj@westriver.com 

Steve Ahles 
Whetstone Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 512 
Milbank SD 57252 
stevea@whetstone.coop 

1 Jerry Mausbach 
Winner Municipal Electric 
PO Box 691 
Winner SD 57580 
lightplant@gwtc.net 

Mark Koller 
Vermillion Municipal Electric 
25 Center 
Vermillion SD 57069 
markk@cityofvermillion.com 

Doug Enstad 
Watertown Municipal Electric 
PO Box 910 
Watertown SD 57201 
denstad@watertownmu.com 

Steve Reed 
West Central Electric Cooperative, Inc 
P.O. Box 17 
204 Main 
Murdo SD 57559 
steve.reed@wce.coop 

Western Area Power Administration 
PO Box 281 21 3 
Lakewood CO 80228 

Dan DeYoung 
White Municipal Electric 
PO Box 682 
White SD 57276 
whitesd@heartlandpower.org 

Jim Wilcox 
Xcel Energy 
PO Box 988 
Sioux Falls SD 57101-0988 
james.c.wilcox@xcelenergy.com 
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Steve Wegman 
125 S. Madison St. 
Pierre SD 57501 

Scott Ahrendt 
Kevin Allen 
Mary Anne Allen 
Tasha Altmann 
David Armey 
J.S. Moore 
Katherine Barker 
Marlene Bennett 
Derek Bertsch 
Jon Blessing 
Pam Bonrud 
Stephanie Bosch 
Winafred Brantl 
Leann Brunnette 
Bernadeen Brutlag 
John W. Burke 
Bill Van Camp 
Michael Catolico 
John Chowdhury 
Michelle Christensen 
Rich Coit 
Donna Collins 
R. Neil Cowan 
Heather Cusick 
Sara Greff Dannen 
Brenda Dever 
Jolyn Doering 
Loni Draper 
Dennis Duncan 
Kevin E 

Brent Eilefson 
Linn Evans 
Dan Foley 
Ms. Kathryn Ford 
Brenda Forman 
David A. Gerdes 



Ewa Gromnicka 

Amy Gross 

Mick Grosz 
Joanne Haase 

Kenna Hagan 
Todd Hansen 

Bill Heaston 
Jerry Heiberger 

Larry Hettinger 
Jodie Hickman 

JoAnn Hohrman 
Jean Hunsinger 

Brian lverson 
Wayne M. Johnson 

Roland Jurgens 

Carol Katz 

Gerard Keegan 

Janet Keller 
RaeAnn Kelsch 

Jan Kirsch 

Brett Koenecke 
Bonnie Krause 

Gene Kroell 

Denny Law 
Beth Lewis 

Mary Lohnes 

Becky M. Lukaesko 
Eileen Lund-Johnson 

Debra Martin 

Pat Mastel 

Jeff McKinney 

Jeffrey Mehlhaff 
Glenn Miller 

Dan Nelson 

Kimberly Nielsen 

Janice Ono 

James Overcash 

Jim Pahl 
Don Patten 

Reed Peterson 
Ross Petrick 

Marsha Pokorny 

Dave Prazak 

EXHIBIT A 

ewa.gromnicka@WP.PL 

agross@TMINC.COM 
mickg@WESTRIV.COM 

jmhaase@BGPW.COM 
khagan@BH-CORP.COM 

t0dd@BMTC.NET 
bill.heaston@SDNCOMMUNICATIONS.COM 

ierrvhei@ITCTEL.COM 
larrvhettinger@GOLDENWEST.COM 

exec@US-SD.ORG 
joann.hohrman@VANTAGEPNT.COM 
hunsingeri@MOSS-BARNETT.COM 

biverson@BH-CORP.COM 

wavne.iohnson3@QWEST.COM 

riurgens@CCiMN.NET 
clkatz@RUSHMORE.COM 

GTK@STATESIDE.COM 

ianetkeller@ATT.COM 
RaeAnn.Kelsch@ALLTEL.COM 

ian.kirsch@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM 
KOENECKE@MAGT.COM 
bonniek@WESTRIV.COM 

gkroell@SANTEL.NET 

dennvlaw@GOLDENWEST.COM 
ELEWIS@WFSS.COM 

marv lohnes@MMI.NET 

bml@STATESIDE.COM 
eileen.lund-iohnson@XCELENERGY.COM 

damartin@MIDAMERICAN.COM 

pmastel@MCLEODUSA.COM 

emcs@SIO.MIDCO.NET 
jeff@SDMUNICIPALLEAGUE.ORG 

glennm@MWD-INC.COM 

dan nelson@MMI.NET 

KimberIv.Nielsen@ATTWS.COM 

janice.ono@ATT.COM 
iovercash@WOODSAITKEN.COM 

ipahl@ WESTRIVER.COM 
don.eatten@AVERA.ORG 

reed.peterson@QWEST.COM 
ross.petrick@VANTAGEPNT.COM 

marsha.pokornv@ILDMAIL.COM 

dprazak@OTPCO.COM 
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Dori Quam 
Molly Quinn 

Mary Jane Rasher 
Aneita Remus 

Mark Rogen 

Bob Sahr 

Jennifer Sanner 
Joe Schuele 

Amber Scott 

Geoff Simon 
Mrg Simon 
Don Simons 

Smith, Janett 

Ron Spangler 

Pat Spears 
W. J. Srstka 

Kim Stumpp 

Scott Swier 

Ryan Taylor 
Larry Thompson 

Jason Topp 
Janet Vader 

Justin Vickers 

Monica Vinluan 

Stuart Wevik 

James Wilcox 

Steve Willard 
Steve Willis 


